
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 3 2019/20

Body Name Body Service Level Expense Type Expense Code Narrative Date Transaction Number AmountCapital and RevenueSupplier Name Supplier ID

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 USE OF VENUE FOR THE EUROPEAN ELECTION ON THURSDAY 23 MAY 2019.  REQUIRED FROM 6:15 AM UNTIL 10.15 PM. 12/06/2019 0000447591 £480.00 Revenue St Teresa`s Social Club APCMC 131974

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Other Misc 4851 18x Grey 240ltr Grey Bin Bodies @ £22.26 19/06/2019 0000447775 £400.68 Revenue A&C Weber UK Ltd 132802

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Other Misc 4851 9x lids in blue with bottle apertures @ £10.00 19/06/2019 0000447775 £90.00 Revenue A&C Weber UK Ltd 132802

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Other Misc 4851 9x lids in green with a paper slot @ £5.00 Carriage 19/06/2019 0000447775 £45.00 Revenue A&C Weber UK Ltd 132802

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 Drakefield DRA08 Sensor Master ABS/EBS Tester 28/06/2019 0000448004 £285.00 Revenue AA UK CV t/a Hydrair Truck & Trailer 132664

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Professional Fees 4510 Dance Coaching 43.67 Hours @ £20 per hour totalling £873.40. 12/06/2019 0000447518 £873.40 Revenue Alexandra McKenna 132786

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 14/06/2019 0000447679 £1,069.39 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 14/06/2019 0000447679 £143.28 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 14/06/2019 0000447679 £48.82 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 Venue for Local Elections - 2 May 2019 from 6:15 am until 10:15 pm.  key holder contacted for delivery of the polling booths and signs. 04/06/2019 0000447342 £480.00 Revenue APCMC LTD 130995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 VENUE FOR EUROPEAN ELECTION ON 23 MAY 2019 FROM 6:15AM UNTIL 10.15PM. 12/06/2019 0000447590 £480.00 Revenue APCMC LTD 130995

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £4450.00 26/06/2019 0000447428 £4,450.00 Revenue APG DOMESTIC SERVICES 00061463

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 PAGABO LOT1 Professional services contract in relation to Leyland Campus program (18/19 fee payments) Total contract value £1,800,000 25/06/2019 0000446339 £15,000.00 Revenue Atkins Limited Shared Service Facility 132625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 PAGABO LOT1 Professional services contract in relation to Leyland Campus program (18/19 fee payments) Total contract value £1,800,000 25/06/2019 0000446663 £100,000.00 Revenue Atkins Limited Shared Service Facility 132625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 PAGABO LOT1 Professional services contract in relation to Leyland Campus program (18/19 fee payments) Total contract value £1,800,000 25/06/2019 0000446848 £94,851.00 Revenue Atkins Limited Shared Service Facility 132625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Capital Expenditure C234 Microphones, USB Power Port, Auditel PC Control, Auditel Camera System, Desks, top and frame finish to match existing décor. Installation 12/06/2019 0000447534 £9,859.00 Revenue AUDITEL 130495

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Leyland Market - supply and fit one new euro 60 single phase tube motor as per quote dated 21st May 2019 - arrange access with Market Mgr 04/06/2019 0000447325 £295.00 Revenue AVALON DOORS & AWNINGS LTD 131051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 Run 3 phase supply to external feeder pillar box for 2 x 3 phase power supplies for power wash machines at the bottom of the yard 26/06/2019 0000447412 £2,578.58 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4421 Hunters car park on 1st May 2019 to connect the electricity supply to the portacabin for the election and again on 3rd May to disconnect. 12/06/2019 0000447413 £313.06 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 DIS-CONNECTION OF POWER TO OLD CROSSROADS TOILET BLOCKS AND RE-CONNECTION TO MINI GOLF 04/06/2019 0000447437 £337.20 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please attend Civic Centre Gateway area - and replace 9 light fittings as per NAME REDACTED for access and further details 12/06/2019 0000447446 £820.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Connections to Spotlights around entrance features via existing feeder pillar 12/06/2019 0000447513 £685.57 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 ADDRESS REDACTED to check the lights in the unit - not working in the rear quarter - bulbs are tenant responsibility - fittings will be SRBC 26/06/2019 0000447900 £361.47 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Materials General 4040 Coaching equipment - NAME REDACTED Yoga Essentials, Slazenger Tennis orange ball, Volley Ball England, Bishop folding bag, Plus delivery 26/06/2019 0000447352 £366.95 Revenue Bishop Sports & Leisure Ltd 131843

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Equipment hire Leyland Festival 5 x generators (2x6kva 3x3kva), 5 xLeads/adaptors, Fuel x 10 ltrs, Transport 21/06/2019 0000447905 £263.00 Revenue Brandon Hire Limited 132322

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 Derby Slimline Litter Bin in Blue BX45 2596 352447/#REV2/SMI 19/06/2019 0000447074 £6,900.00 Revenue BROXAP LTD 00028736

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 9 tubs Geo fix Grout 04/06/2019 0000447386 £262.62 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 HANSON FAST SET POST MIX  20kg  PLEASE DELIVER TO WORDEN PARK - CALL PHONE NUMBER REDACTED BEFORE DELIVERY 14/06/2019 0000447622 £260.40 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Peripherals 4242 Business Rate Retail Discount software 12/06/2019 0000447614 £1,300.00 Revenue CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LTD 00117948

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Agency Fees 1121 HR Support 33 days @ 350 plus vat 19/06/2019 0000444271 £11,550.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contractors Charges 5 5311 ADDRESS REDACTED TA placement AH May - 31 days, ADDRESS REDACTED TA placement AH May 31 days one family 2 rooms 12/06/2019 0000447604 £2,359.06 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 Cotswold Housing ADDRESS REDACTED 1-31.5.2019 x 31 days @ £38.63 12/06/2019 0000447635 £1,197.53 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 fees for the service of the gas suppression system at the Civic Centre - ref SQCMMB050319-A 21/06/2019 0000447891 £540.00 Revenue CHUBB LTD 00090625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2019 / 2020 fees for the service & maintenance of the CCTV system at Leyland market as per quote 663800 26/06/2019 0000447895 £258.00 Revenue CHUBB LTD 00090625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 ADBLUE PUMP PJ62UCL JFC 12409 19/06/2019 0000447700 £838.87 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 EDRMS Licence, Support & Maintenance for period 01/07/19-30/06/20 14/06/2019 0000447351 £14,723.69 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4421 Set up polling station Attend ADDRESS REDACTED, 21st May with Red Rose Building, pick up & install ramp for Portacabin at Hunters car park 14/06/2019 0000447671 £526.40 Revenue COOPER BESPOKE JOINERY LTD 00104456

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Attend ADDRESS REDACTED - repair/replace the fire door. Red Rose to replace concrete slab step agreed with NAME REDACTED 21/06/2019 0000447752 £293.76 Revenue COOPER BESPOKE JOINERY LTD 00104456

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 21/06/2019 0000447752 £524.85 Revenue COOPER BESPOKE JOINERY LTD 00104456

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 2 x 55inch TV’s code AV27905, 2 x TV Wall Mount code ST03878, 2 x AV Wall plates code AV25797 12/06/2019 0000447625 £738.00 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 12/06/2019 0000447633 £442.25 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 19/06/2019 0000447685 £837.84 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 26/06/2019 0000447903 £506.63 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Queensway (King George V - Penwortham) Pedal Roundabout - perimeter repairs, perimeter repair to the red area 26/06/2019 0000445797 £1,100.00 Revenue DCM Projects Ltd 132610

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Other Misc 4851 As per Quotation No 47614 - ``South Ribble Great War Roll of Honour 1914 - 1918`` 14/06/2019 0000447691 £595.00 Revenue DEANPRINT LTD 132753

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 Haix Protector Ultra Boot Green Class 2 - Size 11 WW60310846 26/06/2019 0000447172 £199.00 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Beal Rope Brush Open Spiral (LYBRB) 26/06/2019 0000447172 £30.00 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Beal Rope Cleaning Fluid (1ltr) LYBRC 26/06/2019 0000447172 £11.25 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 75ltr TUBTRUG (MITUB44) 26/06/2019 0000447172 £30.00 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 x felx trousers 26/06/2019 0000447172 £174.96 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 CHAINSAW GLOVES - HUSQVARNA - 579380209 19/06/2019 0000447735 £88.00 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 CHAINSAW CHAIN 16`` - ST36390030067 19/06/2019 0000447735 £87.33 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 SILKY ZUBAT REPLACEMENT BLADE 330mm - CO271-33 19/06/2019 0000447735 £126.76 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 GUIDE BAR ROLLOMATIC 16`` - ST30030006813 19/06/2019 0000447735 £34.71 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 GUIDE BAR ROLLOMATIC 20`` - ST30030005221 19/06/2019 0000447735 £43.92 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SUPPLY AND FIT O/S QUARTER LIGHT GLASS MX04YNL JFC 12576 19/06/2019 0000447586 £298.00 Revenue DIRECT VEHICLE GLASS 00100803

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 JetStream Promo Feather Flag - Medium - 3200mm (h) x 588mm (w) - Inc. Small Parasol Base JSFF-MED-SPB X 20 21/06/2019 0000447867 £1,783.99 Revenue Display Wizard Ltd 132862

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 12 Month Contract Retention Payable 22/03/2019 19/06/2019 0000444943 £3,616.21 Revenue Dowhigh Ltd 132324

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS ADDRESS REDACTED PER QUOTE FOR CUSTOMERS CHOSEN PLANS OF £28320.00 TOTAL COST OF GRANT £21080.00 21/06/2019 0000447842 £5,680.00 Revenue DS Building Services 132742

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 1x Forest Saver Seat with Metalwork in Green. Delivered to PR26 7QR no ground fixings required. 04/06/2019 0000446992 £345.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 00020925

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 delivery 04/06/2019 0000446992 £35.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 00020925

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOther Misc 48EF Jaltest CV Eclipse Testpad Extreme Package Excluding Trailer Cables 26/06/2019 0000447736 £5,405.00 Revenue Eclipse Automotive Technology Ltd 132869

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOther Misc 48EF Software Activation - Street Sweepers 26/06/2019 0000447736 £450.00 Revenue Eclipse Automotive Technology Ltd 132869

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOther Misc 48EF Jaltest CV Updates License (payable yearly) 26/06/2019 0000447736 £720.00 Revenue Eclipse Automotive Technology Ltd 132869

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOther Misc 48EF Eclipse Vehicle Diagnostic & I T Support 26/06/2019 0000447736 £295.00 Revenue Eclipse Automotive Technology Ltd 132869

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 26/06/2019 0000447509 £2,530.56 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 960127405 14/06/2019 0000447640 £250.00 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 960137791 14/06/2019 0000447640 £100.00 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please supply change of fabric on the motorised blinds to blackout as per estimate EST0025 and as per instruction of NAME REDACTED 21/06/2019 0000447877 £570.00 Revenue EMPORIUM BLINDS UK 131036

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Sports Dev Expenses 4894 Coaching Course 1 place on Level 2 Coaching Course 04/06/2019 0000447471 £400.00 Revenue England Netball 132853

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 O RING KIT BIN 1087 19/06/2019 0000446892 £33.33 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 O RING KIT BIN 1092 19/06/2019 0000446892 £39.91 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 4 X BONNET HINGES PO16HMX JFC 11649 19/06/2019 0000446892 £74.26 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 RADIATOR SCREEN PO16HNA JFC 11649 19/06/2019 0000446892 £42.45 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 LIFT RAMP PO16HNA JFC 11649 19/06/2019 0000446892 £148.73 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 EXHAUST SYSTEM PO16HMX JFC 12580 28/06/2019 0000447896 £263.61 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 rave plate PF18 JOV JFC12639 19/06/2019 0000447710 £677.92 Revenue Farid Hillend Engineering Limited 130575

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 PLEASE PROVIDE 1 PAST MAYOR`S BADGE AND 1 PAST MAYORESS/CONSORT BADGE IN BOXES - AS PER ORDER No Q0070890 12/06/2019 0000447575 £2,106.22 Revenue FATTORINI SALES & PRODUCTION 131045

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Bulky Waste Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447766 £871.63 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional WEEE collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447766 £258.24 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0080 retention 19/06/2019 0000447766 -£56.49 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Residual Waste Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £43,318.46 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Dry Recyclable Non Terraced May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £44,362.51 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Dry Recyclable Terraced May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £2,107.36 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Organic Waste Collection Non Terraced May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £30,744.76 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Schedule 2 Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £1,759.45 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Commercial Waste Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £6,894.64 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Bulky Waste Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £952.97 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 WEEE Collection May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £356.24 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Clinical Waste Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £606.63 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Replacement Bins May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £5,000.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Properties May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447768 £2,810.36 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0080 retention refuse 19/06/2019 0000447768 -£2,834.94 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0080 retention recylcing 19/06/2019 0000447768 -£3,860.73 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Clinical Waste Collections May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447769 £345.87 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Adjustment for price increase in April 2019 19/06/2019 0000447769 £4.66 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0030 may retention 19/06/2019 0000447769 -£17.29 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsBalance Sheet 0030 april retention adj 19/06/2019 0000447769 -£0.23 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Collection and Emptying of Bins - Gregson Green Gala 21/06/2019 0000447828 £75.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Delivery, collection and emptying of bins - Penwortham Gala 21/06/2019 0000447828 £125.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Delivery, collection and emptying of bins - Longton Live 21/06/2019 0000447828 £25.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Delivery, collection and emptying of bins - Leyland Festival 21/06/2019 0000447828 £175.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 30NO 100MM X 100MM X 1.5M POST WITH 45 ANGLED CUT IN BLACK 28/06/2019 0000447868 £592.50 Revenue FILCRIS LTD 130545

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 DELIVERY TO ADDRESS REDACTED 28/06/2019 0000447868 £90.00 Revenue FILCRIS LTD 130545



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 3 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 LIM/FAM upgrade, as per quote 21/06/2019 0000447889 £1,500.00 Revenue FIRMSTEP 00114022

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Annual FleetCheck Licence from 1st June 2019 to 1st June 2020 @ £2400.00 per year. 28/06/2019 0000448001 £2,400.00 Revenue FLEETCHECK LTD 130457

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED for 3 months per NAME REDACTED/NAME REDACTED. 04/06/2019 0000447447 £768.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 132684

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsCap Vehicles C440 CREDITED 12/04/2019 0000446486 £6,793.00 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsCap Vehicles C440 TS Puma 35D Muti-vegitation mobile trailed shredder less trade in of Timberwolf S425 Shredder Quoted by NAME REDACTED, 12th Feb 2019. 19/06/2019 0000446487 £26,020.00 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 RAM PN10HVJ JFC 12596 12/06/2019 0000447598 £333.41 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for the Maintenance  of Flag Pole at Visitor Centre  Liverpool Road, Longton 2019/2020 26/06/2019 0000447656 £250.00 Revenue GLASSFIBRE FLAGPOLES LTD 00087162

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual maintenance of flagpoles 2019/2020 Worden Park, Hurst Grange Park, Civic Centre 26/06/2019 0000447668 £1,236.00 Revenue GLASSFIBRE FLAGPOLES LTD 00087162

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Contract for maintenance of flagpoles 2019/2020, Worden Park, Hurst Grange Park, Civic Centre 26/06/2019 0000447669 £250.00 Revenue GLASSFIBRE FLAGPOLES LTD 00087162

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 Hire of mechanical road sweeper 10th May - 22nd May 2019 26/06/2019 0000447381 £650.00 Revenue Go Plant Ltd 132812

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Pensions Increase Act Payments 1701 Rechargeable Pension Costs 2019-20 04/06/2019 0000447448 £6,716.55 Revenue GREATER MANCHESTER PENSION FUND 00022538

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 VARIOUS FILTERS 19/06/2019 0000447763 £331.05 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 12000 LT DIESEL @ 105.63 PPL (TANK 1) 12/06/2019 0000447545 £12,556.65 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3134 3000 LT GAS OIL @ 59.72 (TANK 2) 12/06/2019 0000447559 £1,761.60 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000 LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 104.43 PPL 14/06/2019 0000447681 £13,419.90 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000 LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 99.99 PPL 26/06/2019 0000447845 £12,523.75 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3134 2500LT X GAS OIL (TANK 2) @ 54.28 PPL 26/06/2019 0000447878 £1,357.00 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF HEATING SYSTEM (Glass House section only) 21/06/2019 0000447836 £4,966.25 Revenue HARRIER GARDEN DEVELOPMENTS LTD 132858

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 12/06/2019 0000447564 £2,437.09 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 12/06/2019 0000447565 £2,250.61 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 26/06/2019 0000447816 £1,955.88 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 26/06/2019 0000447817 £2,350.75 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Peripherals 4242 200 x Access Cards 330 x Print Ribbon 12/06/2019 0000447561 £520.00 Revenue HFX LTD 00023728

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0140 14/06/2019 0000447304 £415.80 Revenue HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS 00024837

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Consultancy Fees 4541 Pickerings Farm pre-app, Workshop, Workshop feedback and Workshop preparation 26/06/2019 0000447535 £2,721.01 Revenue Hyas Associates Ltd 132850

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Consultancy Fees 4541 Pickerings Farm planning application processing, Pickerings Farm pre-app and Workshop preparation 26/06/2019 0000447973 £4,331.47 Revenue Hyas Associates Ltd 132850

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Building Inspections App Maintenance for period 14/07/19 - 13/07/20 19/06/2019 0000447823 £623.40 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Storage land at ADDRESS REDACTED 12/06/2019 0000447305 £360.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 131666

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1741 IOL MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 2019/2020 - EXPIRES 31 MARCH 2020 19/06/2019 0000447771 £300.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF LICENSING 132386

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2019 - 2020 for the maintenance of the Trend BMS HVAC 4 x day visits (TBA)  June, Sept, Dec, March - at the Civic Centre 04/06/2019 0000447268 £400.00 Revenue JBC CONTROL SYSTEM 130816

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 Repairs to War Memorial Church Road, Leyland 421/WCL 26/06/2019 0000447350 £3,202.00 Revenue John Wade Groundworks Ltd t/a Wade Group 131568

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Creation of 3m wide path through Dog Kennel Wood 26/06/2019 0000447394 £72,457.00 Revenue John Wade Groundworks Ltd t/a Wade Group 131568

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447080 £891.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447081 £972.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447187 £810.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447332 £810.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447333 £891.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447450 £648.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 12/06/2019 0000447587 £729.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 26/06/2019 0000447913 £972.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED. QUOTE £4705.00 TOTAL GRANT COST £4705.00 21/06/2019 0000447880 £4,705.00 Revenue K Berry Limited 131550

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 Lining Works Moss Side Depot Car Park Sunday 7.4.19 - £923.95 Saturday 13.4.09 - £566.95 26/06/2019 0000447371 £1,490.90 Revenue KAYS TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LTD 00072342

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 Traffic Management 13th - 21st May 2019 19/06/2019 0000447639 £5,800.00 Revenue KAYS TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LTD 00072342

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4046 INSTA PLANT QUOTATION Q34 SUPPLY OF INSTA PLANT CARPET BED - NODDY For delivery wk commencing 10th June 2019 before 2.00pm. 14/06/2019 0000447628 £2,580.00 Revenue KERNOCK PARK PLANTS 00081304

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Balance Sheet 0001 04/06/2019 0000447473 £1,800.00 Revenue Kier Living Ltd 132860

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Building Control Peripherals 4242 bn78610 Custom to Order Inspiron 17 7000 Series 26/06/2019 0000447933 £1,081.00 Revenue Kuiper Technology Ltd 132547

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER YOUR QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £5800.00 TOTAL COST OF GRANT £5800.00 26/06/2019 0000447434 £6,650.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 132795

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 1 DRIP TRAY 19/06/2019 0000447644 £15.75 Revenue lancashire Bus and Truck Parts Limited 132511

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 1 PUNCTURE REPAIR KIT 19/06/2019 0000447644 £18.87 Revenue lancashire Bus and Truck Parts Limited 132511

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 3 X DRIP TRAYS 19/06/2019 0000447644 £216.57 Revenue lancashire Bus and Truck Parts Limited 132511

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsOperational Furniture & Equip 4010 1 FUNNEL 19/06/2019 0000447644 £7.32 Revenue lancashire Bus and Truck Parts Limited 132511

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsWaste Disposal Charges 5112 April 2019 - Incineration of Clinical Waste 21/06/2019 0000447890 £449.35 Revenue LANCASHIRE TEACHING FT 00120715

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL A STAIRLIFT AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE PROVIDED OF £4539.00 26/06/2019 0000447458 £4,539.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Peripherals 4246 28/06/2019 0000447802 £4,887.18 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL SPECIALIST BATHING EQUIPMENT AT ADDRESS REDACTED PER QUOTE SUPPLIED £6195.00 21/06/2019 0000447873 £5,770.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL HOISTING EQUIPMENT AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED £2600.00 21/06/2019 0000447874 £2,600.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL A CLOSOMAT TOILET AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED £4433.00 21/06/2019 0000447879 £4,433.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPL AND INSTALL A STARILIFT AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED COST £2999.00 26/06/2019 0000447945 £2,999.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SPRINGBRAKE CYLINDER VX09AHJ JFC 12554 12/06/2019 0000447546 £386.44 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 seat belt fastener, 1 anti roll bar link, PF18 JOV, JFC12624 19/06/2019 0000447636 £254.81 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1741 FULL GROUP MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION - 01/04/2019 - 31/03/2019 19/06/2019 0000447753 £250.00 Revenue LAWYERS IN LOCAL GOVERMENT 130885

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Capital Expenditure C230 DESIGN, PLANNING, BUILDING REGS FOR CONVERSION OF STATION ROAD BUILDING INTO AFFORDABLE FLAT/OFFICE SPACE. 12/06/2019 0000447232 £1,890.00 Revenue LEE MCGREGOR LMC ARCHITECTURE LTD 132806

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 USE OF VENUE FOR THE EUROPEAN ELECTION ON THURSDAY 23 MAY 2019.  ACCESS IS REQUIRED FROM 6:15 AM UNTIL 10.15 PM.
 04/06/2019 0000447322 £250.00 Revenue LEYLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 00048758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 USE OF VENUE FOR THE EUROPEAN ELECTION ON THURSDAY 23 MAY 2019.  ACCESS IS REQUIRED FROM 6:15 AM UNTIL 10.15 PM.
 12/06/2019 0000447349 £300.00 Revenue LEYLAND MASONIC HALL ASSOC 00060189

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Stationery 4136 Furniture for Civic Suite 14/06/2019 0000447689 £13,181.15 Revenue Lomas Office Furniture & Stationery Ltd 132750

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 2516905  Stapler 12/06/2019 0000447624 £4.20 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4137 712055  C4 white Plain envelope 12/06/2019 0000447624 £23.60 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 120697  Badge maker inserts 12/06/2019 0000447624 £17.64 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 2519665  Name badges pk 20 12/06/2019 0000447624 £35.88 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 777333 Black letter tray 12/06/2019 0000447624 £7.35 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 4679411  Blue pens pk 50 12/06/2019 0000447624 £8.00 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 4679409  Black pens pk 50 12/06/2019 0000447624 £8.00 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4137 10168985  C5 White window  wallet style 12/06/2019 0000447624 £131.20 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 6469442  A4 Laminating pouches 12/06/2019 0000447624 £28.56 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 132674

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 PADLOCKS  - SQUIRE 660 TO PASS KEY 10 12/06/2019 0000447421 £354.96 Revenue M A C BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD 00051059

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Consultancy Fees 4541 Customer Services Excellence Award 19/06/2019 0000447808 £920.00 Revenue M ASSESSMENT SERVICES 132193

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property so 50% paid via the grant is £2355.00 26/06/2019 0000447395 £2,355.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AND RAMP AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property 50% via the grant is £4869.38 21/06/2019 0000447897 £4,869.38 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Rep & Maint Premises 2020 LABOUR 12/06/2019 0000447271 £1,465.20 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Rep & Maint Premises 2020 MATERIALS 12/06/2019 0000447271 £976.80 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West External Contractors Charges 4570 Supply weed and feed to 41 football pitches within South Ribble Borough 26/06/2019 0000447909 £3,936.00 Revenue Maple Contracting Ltd T/A Complete Weed Control 132875

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 VARIOUS RIVEN SANDSTONE FLAGS 12/06/2019 0000447526 £970.00 Revenue MARTIN EDWARDS 00054768

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4521 PROVISION OF STRAY DOG SERVICE MAY 2019 26/06/2019 0000447987 £535.32 Revenue MORNINGSIDE KENNELS 00067755

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4521 PROVISION OF STRAY DOG SERVICE APRIL 2019 26/06/2019 0000447989 £368.16 Revenue MORNINGSIDE KENNELS 00067755

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Other Expenses 4630 Dance from the Heart 2019 performance act £348 for deposit for act. Remainder to be invoiced separately. 26/06/2019 0000447355 £348.00 Revenue Mr Ben Brason 132848

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Balance Sheet 0001 04/06/2019 0000447475 £277.39 Revenue My Vet Ltd 132861

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 Course: PA1 & Pa6 Herbicide Storage & Knapsack Application, 6th & 7th November 2018 Delegates: Names Redacted 26/06/2019 0000447942 £1,980.00 Revenue MYERSCOUGH COLLEGE 00026453

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Optiplex 3060 SFF Core i3-8100 (6M Cache, 3.60 GHz) 8GB, 2666MHz,256GB SSD SATA M.2 Intel UHD 630 04/06/2019 0000447315 £571.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Leyland Festival- 15th June,Frame Marquee 108 Sq M, 50 Trestle Tables, 50 Folding Chair, 4 Fire Trolley, 1 Spitz Marquee 36 Sq M, Delivery 26/06/2019 0000447927 £2,365.50 Revenue NATIONWIDE MARQUEE HIRE LTD 130006

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH RV14 DTZ JFC12603 - 24.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62 UCH JFC12604 - 28.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YP11 CFM JFC12605 - 29.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62 UCL JFC12654 - 14.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65 KPY JFC12655 - 15.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65 KPZ JFC12656 - 16.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65 KRF JFC12657 - 20.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH MX04 YNL JFC12658 - 21.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PO13 UUM JFC12659 - 22.5.19 12/06/2019 0000447600 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Amending voice message, as per quote 19/06/2019 0000447741 £450.00 Revenue NETCALL TELECOM LTD 00121552

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Occasions round table cloth White GW439 901/2 `` x 20 - next day delivery 14/06/2019 0000447653 £278.00 Revenue NISBETS 00030164

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support External Contractors Charges 4570 Call out to repair fault on gas oil pump 26/06/2019 0000447454 £100.00 Revenue NIXON PUMPS 130367

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Replace motor in diesel pump 26/06/2019 0000447454 £385.00 Revenue NIXON PUMPS 130367

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 Vented plate 21/06/2019 0000447829 £396.00 Revenue Norlec Sheet Metal Ltd 132755

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 SCHMIDT MINI SWEEPER BRUSHES - 71107/1 26/06/2019 0000447755 £926.00 Revenue NORTHERN MUNICIPAL SPARES LTD 00117061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4514 DEPLOYMENT OF OFFICERS MAY 2019 12/06/2019 0000447538 £1,562.92 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 3 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 CASH COLLECTIONS AND RINGO TRANSACTIONS MAY 2019 12/06/2019 0000447538 £377.48 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 RINGO CONVENIENCE CHARGE MAY 2019 12/06/2019 0000447538 £223.42 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1405 TO PROVIDE 5 SAFEGUARDING TRAINING SESSIONS TO TAKE PLACE ON : 24 APRIL, 8 MAY, 17 MAY, 7 JUNE, 11 JUNE 19/06/2019 0000447742 £1,500.00 Revenue P THRELFALL SAFEGUARDING LTD 130382

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 75 X TACTILE DEVICES 26/06/2019 0000447529 £532.50 Revenue PAKFLATT (UK) LTD 00114255

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4246 Annual maintenance on TL2000 tape system & servers 01/06/19 - 31/05/20, as per quote 21/06/2019 0000447875 £1,403.29 Revenue Park Place Technologies Ltd 132573

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1408 FLU VACCINES AND VOUCHERS: 63 VACCINES AND 20 VOUCHERS 21/06/2019 0000447843 £537.25 Revenue People Asset Management 132492

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4016 Noise Monitoring Services - per NAME REDACTED 26/06/2019 0000447847 £1,200.00 Revenue PERITUS HEALTH MANAGEMENT 132846

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4522 gov fee 26/06/2019 0000447492 £440.00 Revenue Personnel Checks 132574

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4522 admin fee 26/06/2019 0000447492 £133.30 Revenue Personnel Checks 132574

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Employee Related Insurance 1819 GROUP LIFE ASSURANCE SCHEME RENEWEAL - SCHEME NUMBER 8519 COVERING 2019-2020 19/06/2019 0000447750 £4,392.29 Revenue PHOENIX LIFE LTD 00031532

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4243 3 x Visio Standard 2019 Single Licence @ £173.51 each, as per quote 01124893 12/06/2019 0000447576 £520.53 Revenue PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD 00064279

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4243 Veeam Backup licences for period 07/05/19 - 06/05/22, as per quote ref. 01125858 12/06/2019 0000447577 £9,998.11 Revenue PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD 00064279

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 X 205 LT RED LONG LIFE ANTIFREEZE 26/06/2019 0000447930 £297.25 Revenue PILKINGTON OILS 00113531

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please supply signage at the Civic Centre as per quotation REF 12153/2 dated 12th April 2019 please contact NAME REDACTED 21/06/2019 0000447499 £585.10 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 131670

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4133 60,000 Evolution Everyday A4 80gm, 6000 Evolution Everyday A3 80gm, 15000 Evolution Business A4 90gm, 2500 Papago A4 Canary 80gm 12/06/2019 0000447567 £498.85 Revenue PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD 00022606

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 x 185/88-12 tyres, 2 x 270/60-12 tyres, YJ67 BHY, JFC12660 19/06/2019 0000447675 £305.00 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 TR206 26/06/2019 0000447894 £598.40 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4423 South Ribble Farington West Poll Cards Postage 19/06/2019 0000447778 £1,170.81 Revenue PRINT IMAGE FACILITIES LLP 130734

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 132 X SOUTH RIBBLE LOCAL LARGE PRINT BALLOT PAPERS - ORDER NUMBER 5342 04/06/2019 0000447401 £533.20 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 3360 X SOUTH RIBBLE LOCAL CORRESPONDING NUMBERS LISTS - ORDER NUMBER 5357 04/06/2019 0000447402 £932.26 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 1400 X SOUTH RIBBLE PARISH CORRESPONDING NUMBERS LISTS - ORDER NUMBER 5358 04/06/2019 0000447403 £550.46 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 416 X SOUTH RIBBLE PARISH BALLOT BOOKS - ORDER NUMBER 5275 19/06/2019 0000447743 £4,468.60 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4423 3150 x Farington West Poll cards - (2500 ordinary / 650 postal) 19/06/2019 0000447745 £1,344.00 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4422 COMBINED VOTER-PEEL CONNECT PV PACKS - ORDER NUMBER 5200 19/06/2019 0000447746 £17,043.15 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 906 X SOUTH RIBBLE LOCAL BALLOT BOOKS - ORDER NUMBER 5274 19/06/2019 0000447747 £7,229.00 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 South Ribble Euro CNL`s Job Number. 5646 19/06/2019 0000447776 £993.45 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4422 South RIbble Euro Voterpeel Plus (Postal Votes) Job No.5504 19/06/2019 0000447777 £17,027.11 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 South RIbble Euro Ballot Books Job No.5567 19/06/2019 0000447779 £8,662.00 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4423 South Ribble Local Poll Cards (2nd Issue) A5 Poll Cards (2 sorts) Job No.5098 19/06/2019 0000447780 £450.00 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4421 Set up the polling station at Hunters Car Park:- Attend ADDRESS REDACTED, 21st May to pick up/install ramp for the portacabin 26/06/2019 0000447498 £680.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 485A Please Supply LEY_C11 35 sq foot self storage unit to Dec 2019 04/06/2019 0000447469 £411.84 Revenue Red Rose Self Storage Limited 132014

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 Part rent payments KF 04/06/2019 0000447470 £359.28 Revenue REDDY & CO 00108177

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Overhaul packer ram YP11 CFM JFC12671 19/06/2019 0000447719 £387.00 Revenue Redgold Hydraulics (Standish) Ltd 132864

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Overhaul lift ram PN10 HVJ JFC12668 19/06/2019 0000447719 £287.00 Revenue Redgold Hydraulics (Standish) Ltd 132864

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Other Misc 4851 Mediation as per NAME REDACTED 04/06/2019 0000447306 £250.00 Revenue Restorative Approaches in Housing Ltd 132781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 TRUSTEE AMENITY 5lts 26/06/2019 0000447487 £540.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 TRUSTEE AMENITY - 5lts 26/06/2019 0000447487 £216.00 Revenue RIGBY TAYLOR LTD 00033145

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsContract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 Refuse Collection Vehicle - GN19 HKU On hire 1.5.19 for 8 weeks @ £895.00 per week Delivery & collection £75.00 each way 21/06/2019 0000447791 £4,192.00 Revenue RIVERSIDE TRUCK RENTAL LTD 132867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 Cash Bond and Rent in advance for ADDRESS REDACTED re AT £425 and £425 14/06/2019 0000447650 £850.00 Revenue ROBERTS LETTINGS 130672

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 1Mom 12/06/2019 0000447525 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 2mom 12/06/2019 0000447525 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 3mom 12/06/2019 0000447525 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 4mom 12/06/2019 0000447525 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 5mom 12/06/2019 0000447525 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Postage 4295 12/06/2019 0000447618 £303.48 Revenue ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC 00033543

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Spec Repair, VO65 KPX, JFC, JFC12530. (NAME REDACTED) 19/06/2019 0000447732 £735.00 Revenue RTS Muni 132454

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4016 Yellow Barrier Unit -  `CAUTION DO NOT ENTER` Tape TRF0593/CAU 12/06/2019 0000447544 £214.05 Revenue SAFETY SHOP 130301

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4016 Wall mount support bracket CBS11 12/06/2019 0000447544 £76.00 Revenue SAFETY SHOP 130301

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4016 Wall mount receiver clip CBS06 12/06/2019 0000447544 £24.45 Revenue SAFETY SHOP 130301

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 17 aug- 8 nov 18 21/06/2019 0000447720 £1,088.35 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 17 aug- 8 nov 18 21/06/2019 0000447721 £1,154.60 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 1 mar- 24 may 19 21/06/2019 0000447723 £1,357.47 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 3 MAY - 3 JUN 19 21/06/2019 0000447724 £771.52 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/5/19 to 31/5/19 26/06/2019 0000447855 £431.70 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 26/06/2019 0000447855 £31.74 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/5/19 to 31/5/19 26/06/2019 0000447858 £3,095.54 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 26/06/2019 0000447858 £238.74 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 19/2/19 to 14/5/19 26/06/2019 0000447862 £1,116.48 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCl 26/06/2019 0000447862 £60.63 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/5/19 to 31/5/19 26/06/2019 0000447864 £1,484.48 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 ccl 26/06/2019 0000447864 £121.76 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/5/19 to 31/5/19 26/06/2019 0000447865 £884.68 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 26/06/2019 0000447865 £68.19 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4424 2 Security Guards, Thursday 2nd May 11pm to Friday 3rd May 9am, Overnight security - Ballot boxes 12/06/2019 0000447512 £251.40 Revenue SECTOR SECURITY SERVICES LTD 00036689

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services External Contractors Charges 4570 Security Officer at Unit 81 Bison Place Moss Side Leyland PR26 7QR (traveller encampment on nearby land) 24 hrs, 24 hrs, 11.50 hrs, 13.5 hrs 12/06/2019 0000447522 £917.61 Revenue SECTOR SECURITY SERVICES LTD 00036689

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Fixed Plant 2035 CCTV monitoring for Moss Side depot 26/06/2019 0000447906 £2,687.83 Revenue Security Monitoring Centres LtdMaion 132551

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 European Sundry Packs x 85 04/06/2019 0000447166 £1,266.50 Revenue SHAW & SONS LTD 00034542

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Training Expense-Course Fees 1420 Event Booking - Applying Predictive Analytics in the Real World, 10th May 2019 - NAME REDACTED & NAME REDACTED 26/06/2019 0000447508 £300.00 Revenue Smart Vision Europe Ltd 132841

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1731 PLEASE PROVIDE VOUCHER SHOP VOUCHERS TO THE VALUE OF £250.00 - NAME REDACTED 04/06/2019 0000447444 £250.00 Revenue Sodexo T/A THE VOUCHER SHOP 130951

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1731 postage 04/06/2019 0000447444 £7.00 Revenue Sodexo T/A THE VOUCHER SHOP 130951

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 USE OF VENUE FOR THE EUROPEAN ELECTION ON THURSDAY 23 MAY 2019.  ACCESS IS REQUIRED FROM 6:15 AM UNTIL 10.15 PM.
 28/06/2019 0000447696 £167.00 Revenue ST AIDANS PCC 00076115

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 Use of the venue for the Local Elections on Thursday 2 May 2019.Contact will be made to key holder for delivery of the polling booths and signs
 28/06/2019 0000447696 £167.00 Revenue ST AIDANS PCC 00076115

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 USE OF VENUE FOR THE EUROPEAN ELECTION ON THURSDAY 23 MAY 2019.  ACCESS IS REQUIRED FROM 6:15 AM UNTIL 10.15 PM.
 28/06/2019 0000447839 £360.00 Revenue ST AMBROSE CHURCH HALL 00081540

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 USE OF VENUE FOR THE EUROPEAN ELECTION ON THURSDAY 23 MAY 2019.  ACCESS IS REQUIRED FROM 6:15 AM UNTIL 10.15 PM.
 12/06/2019 0000447108 £288.00 Revenue ST PAULS FARINGTON P C C 00046103

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SENSOR VO65KRE JFC 12675 21/06/2019 0000447785 £298.11 Revenue Taylor Enginering & Fabrications Ltd 132560

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 Calibration of R.B.T 12/06/2019 0000447497 £402.50 Revenue Tecalemit Garage Equipment Company Limited 132135

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Consultancy Fees 4541 Monthly retainer service to fulfil SRBC`s requirements 2.5 days per month beginning 1st February 2019 for 6 months 04/06/2019 0000447479 £1,500.00 Revenue TechAlign 132535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR VO65KPZ JFC 12599 26/06/2019 0000447819 £279.59 Revenue TERBERG MATEC UK LTD 00058625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4243 Public Admin Licence, 32 Professional Employees for period 01/06/19 - 31/05/20 14/06/2019 0000447709 £725.12 Revenue The Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd 132241

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4851 Hire of PA Equipment for Penwortham Live 12/06/2019 0000447594 £350.00 Revenue The Creative Network 130566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Hire of PA Equipment for Penwortham Live 2019 12/06/2019 0000447595 £1,500.00 Revenue The Creative Network 130566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 20L EARTHBORN SILICATE PRIMER 21/06/2019 0000447835 £105.54 Revenue The Heritage Store 132437

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 40L EARTHBORN SILICATE MASONRY PAINT - WHITE 21/06/2019 0000447835 £404.21 Revenue The Heritage Store 132437

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Cabling to Regeneration Office, 2nd floor, as per quote TC2131/19 19/06/2019 0000447825 £464.00 Revenue TIS Networks 132417

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Cabling at Moss Side Depot, as per quote TC2132/19 21/06/2019 0000447826 £636.00 Revenue TIS Networks 132417

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 Sign cleaning on Borough Bypasses - May 2019 2 days x 8 hours @ £18.50 per hour 5 days x 8 hours @ £18.50 (x time and a half) 04/06/2019 0000447423 £1,406.00 Revenue ULTRA CLEAN CONSERVATORIES 130034

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Consultancy Fees 4542 Water Samples for 2018/2019. 12/06/2019 0000447571 £378.44 Revenue UNITED UTILITIES WATER PLC 130293

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Operational Furniture & Equip 4012 2019 / 2020 annual contract for the monthly rental of hot drinks machines at the civic centre including environmental charge. 12/06/2019 0000447505 £322.09 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 04/06/2019 0000447481 £1,783.00 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4046 Summer bedding plants as per Quotation, delivery w/c 3rd June 2019, contact NAME REDACTED to arrange delivery. 21/06/2019 0000447882 £3,793.57 Revenue Walkers Oakfield Nurseries 131380

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 20/2/19 to 19/5/19 04/06/2019 0000447353 £3,774.70 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management Professional Fees 4510 Confidential employment advice on the 24th April 2019 12/06/2019 0000447296 £621.00 Revenue WEIGHTMANS LLP 00120867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3 JULY 2018 - 11 APRIL 2918 - ADDRESS REDACTED - PROPOSED CPO 26/06/2019 0000447336 £2,939.30 Revenue WEIGHTMANS LLP 00120867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 disembursemnets 26/06/2019 0000447336 £6.00 Revenue WEIGHTMANS LLP 00120867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4421 7.2m x 2.7m cabin to Hunters car park on the morning of 21/5/19, remove on 24/5/19, Contact NAME REDACTED to organise site supervision. 14/06/2019 0000447665 £740.00 Revenue Wernick Hire Ltd 131449

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4421 9.6 x 3.0 cabin to Hunters car park on the morning of 1/5/19, remove 3/5/19. Contact NAME REDACTED to organise site supervision. 14/06/2019 0000447688 £770.00 Revenue Wernick Hire Ltd 131449

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 For erection of  Bunting at Hough La, Towngate & Leyland Cross by trained operative (IPAF/MEWP certification). 12/06/2019 0000447572 £3,466.30 Revenue WESTFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 00114226

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsCap Vehicles C440 4 x 3500 kg Crew Chassis Cab Tipper FWD, 2 x 3500 kg Crew Chassis Cab Tipper with Tail Lift FWD, 1 x 3500 kg Single Cab Tipper FWD 12/06/2019 0000447097 £23,000.00 Revenue Westway Nissan 131964

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsCap Vehicles C440 12mth reg 12/06/2019 0000447097 £315.00 Revenue Westway Nissan 131964

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Revenues post April - June 2019 12/06/2019 0000447615 £261.06 Revenue WHISTL  UK LTD 131310

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 1x 5112-053 - Spring Assembly for Alloy Motorbike Springy (including shroud) 14/06/2019 0000447674 £369.00 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Carriage 14/06/2019 0000447674 £31.37 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Capital Expenditure C230 New Dividing Wall To Bay 19/06/2019 0000447694 £975.00 Revenue WILLIAM PYE LTD 00031590

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Capital Expenditure C230 Relocate Existing Containers 19/06/2019 0000447694 £250.00 Revenue WILLIAM PYE LTD 00031590

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Capital Expenditure C230 Macadam Works to Yard Area All as per email from NAME REDACTED 19/06/2019 0000447694 £3,800.00 Revenue WILLIAM PYE LTD 00031590



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 3 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Capital Expenditure C230 12 x WOODLAND SIGNS 04/06/2019 0000447091 £288.00 Revenue WOODSTOCK SIGNS 00039039

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Professional fees for 07/2018/8309/FUL 26/06/2019 0000447495 £900.00 Revenue WYG ENVIRONMENT TRANSPORT LIMITED 130177

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Quarterly charges for various printers and usage meter charges 19/06/2019 0000447805 £267.08 Revenue XERETEC OFFICE SYSTEMS LTD 00109325


